
Power Bank Product Code: V0053-17 (P216) Lot no.: ZZ-131/23/IMP 
 
USER MANUAL 
Product Introduction 
Thank you for purchasing this portable power bank, Before using the power bank, Please read the 
manual carefully and follow the instructions to operate properly. 
Specifications 
Battery Capacity 8000mAh 
Type C Input / Output 5V 3A 9V 2,2A 12V 1,67A 
USB Output 1/2 5V 3A 9V 2A 12V 1,5A 
Wireless Charger 5W-15W 
Dimensions 145x72x18 mm 
Package Contents 
Power Bank x 1 Charging Cable x1 User Manual x1 
Product Features 
1. USB Output 
2. Type-C Input 
3. USB Output 
4. LED Indicators 
5. Power Button 
6. Wireless Charger 
 
Operating Instructions 

1. Charging the Power Bank 
* Connect the charging cable (Included in the package) to the Type-C input of the power bank and the 
USB output of a wall charger or power adapter (not included). It is recommend to use a wall charger or 
power adapter with USB output current 2A (5V-12 V). 
* During charging operation, the LED Indicators will flash. Each LED light indicates about 25% of the 
available battery capacity. When fully charged, all LED Indicators will always be in power on state. 
* Fully charge the power bank before using the power bank for the first time. Recharge the power bank 
once every three months when not in use or seldom used. 
2. Charging other device 

• Wired (cable) charging 
Press the power button, the LED indicators turns on. Connect the charging cable to the power bank and 
your device to start charging. During charging device, the LED indicators are on. 

• Wireless charging 
Press the power button, Put your smartphone on top of the power bank, exactly in the centre of the 
wireless charging area. The LED indicators switch to  power on mode, which means wireless charging is 
in progress. 
Note: Make sure Your smartphone is compatible with wireless receiving Qi standard. 
 
Troubleshooting 
1. Press the power button, If the 2nd LED indicator is flashing. It means the battery is running out soon, 
please recharge. 
2. This power bank can automatically identify equipment that need to charged, If no need to charge the 
device,  the power bank will be turned off after 30 seconds. 
3. For wireless charging, your mobile device must be equipped with a Qi wireless receiver. The device 
can automatically identify the Qi-compatible device placed on it. If the centre point of the 
receiving terminal is deflected over 8mm from the centre point of transmitting terminal, the power bank 
will be turned off automatically. 
4. If wired charging is not working properly, please try a different charging cable, since the connector 
may become loose due to extensive use or/and wearing. 
5. During charging, the device may become warm due to high currents and resistance, especially during 
wireless charging. To reduce temperature, avoid running intensive applications or using GPS on your 
mobile device when charging. 
 
 



Cautions: 
Read all the instructions and warnings carefully prior to using this product. 
The power bank will generate heat when charging. Always charge in a well-ventilated and open-air area. 
Do not charge under pillows, blankets, clothing or on flammable surfaces. Keep the power bank away 
from heat sources, direct sunlight, combustible gas, humidity, water or other liquids. 
Do not disassemble, open,  insert into microwave, incinerate, paint or insert foreign objects into the 
power bank. Do not subject the power bank to mechanical shock such as crushing, bending, puncturing 
or shredding. Avoid dropping or placing heavy objects on the power bank. 
Do not short-circuit the power bank also do not store it in places where it may be short-circuited by other 
metallic or conductive objects. 
Do not operate the power bank if it has been wet or otherwise damaged, to prevent against electric 
shock, explosion and/or inquiry. 
Do not use power bank at night without human supervision. Children can use this item only under adults 
supervision. 
The maximum operating temperature of this product does not exceed 45 ℃ if item is fully operational. If 
You think it can have higher temperature, please stop using this item and turn it off.  Do not dispose 
exploited item with mixed wastes . Handle it to competent company specialised in electronic equipment 
wastes. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Power bank, kod produktu: V0053-17 (P216), nr serii: ZZ-131/23/IMP 
 
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI (PL) 
 
Wprowadzenie 
Dziękujemy za zakup tego przenośnego power banku. Przed użyciem power banku prosimy o uważne 
przeczytanie instrukcji i postępowanie zgodnie z nią, w celu prawidłowego używania produktu. 
 
Specyfikacja 
Pojemność baterii: 8000mAh 
Wejście / wyjście typu C: 5V/3A 9V/2,2A 12V/1,67A 
Wyjście USB ½: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1,5A 
Ładowarka bezprzewodowa: 5W-15W 
Wymiary 145x72x18mm 
 
Zawartość Paczki 
Power Bank x 1 Kabel ładujący x1 Instrukcja obsługi x1 
Cechy produktu 
1. Wyjście USB 
2. Wejście/wyjście typu C 
3. Wyjście USB  
4. Wskaźniki LED 
5. Przycisk zasilania 
6. Ładowarka bezprzewodowa 
 
Instrukcja obsługi 
1. Ładowanie power banku 
* Podłącz kabel ładujący (dołączony do zestawu) do wejścia typu C power banku i wyjścia USB 
ładowarki ściennej lub zasilacza (brak w zestawie). Zaleca się użycie ładowarki sieciowej lub zasilacza o 
prądzie wyjściowym USB 2A (5V-12V). 
* Podczas ładowania wskaźniki LED będą migać. Każda dioda LED wskazuje około 25% dostępnej 
pojemności baterii. Po pełnym naładowaniu wszystkie wskaźniki LED zostaną włączone. 
* W pełni naładuj power bank przed pierwszym użyciem. Ładuj power bank przynajmniej raz na trzy 
miesiące, gdy nie jest używany lub jest rzadko używany. 
2. Ładowanie innego urządzenia 
• Ładowanie przewodowe (kablowe). 
Naciśnij przycisk zasilania, włączą się wskaźniki LED. Podłącz kabel ładujący do power banku i 
urządzenia, aby rozpocząć ładowanie. Podczas ładowania urządzenia wskaźniki LED są włączone. 
• Ładowanie bezprzewodowe 
Naciśnij przycisk zasilania, umieść smartfon na power banku, dokładnie na środku obszaru ładowania 
bezprzewodowego. Wskaźniki LED przełączają się w tryb pracy, co oznacza, że trwa ładowanie 
bezprzewodowe. 
Uwaga: Upewnij się, że Twój smartfon jest zgodny ze standardem bezprzewodowego odbioru Qi. 
 
Rozwiązywanie problemów 
1. Po naciśnięciu przycisku zasilania drugi wskaźnik LED miga. Oznacza to, że bateria wkrótce się 
wyczerpie. Należy ją naładować. 
2. Ten power bank może automatycznie identyfikować sprzęt, który należy naładować. Jeśli nie ma 
potrzeby ładowania urządzenia, power bank zostanie wyłączony po 30 sekundach. 
3. Do bezprzewodowego ładowania urządzenie mobilne musi być wyposażone w bezprzewodowy 
odbiornik Qi. Urządzenie może automatycznie identyfikować umieszczone na nim urządzenie 
kompatybilne z Qi. Jeśli punkt środkowy terminala odbiorczego jest odchylony o więcej niż 8 mm od 
punktu środkowego terminala nadawczego, power bank zostanie automatycznie wyłączony. 
4. Jeśli ładowanie przewodowe nie działa prawidłowo, spróbuj użyć innego kabla ładującego, ponieważ 
złącze może się poluzować z powodu intensywnego użytkowania i/lub zużycia. 
5. Podczas ładowania urządzenie może się nagrzewać z powodu wysokich prądów i rezystancji, 
zwłaszcza podczas ładowania bezprzewodowego. Aby obniżyć temperaturę, unikaj uruchamiania 
aplikacji lub korzystania z GPS na urządzeniu mobilnym podczas ładowania. 



Ostrzeżenia 
Przeczytaj uważnie wszystkie instrukcje i ostrzeżenia przed użyciem tego produktu. 
Podczas ładowania power bank będzie generował ciepło. Ładuj zawsze w dobrze wentylowanym 
miejscu na wolnym powietrzu. Nie ładuj pod poduszkami, kocami, ubraniami ani na łatwopalnych 
powierzchniach. Trzymaj power bank z dala od źródeł ciepła, bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, 
łatwopalnego gazu, wilgoci, wody lub innych cieczy. 
Nie demontuj, nie otwieraj, nie wkładaj do kuchenki mikrofalowej, nie podpalaj, nie maluj ani nie wkładaj 
obcych przedmiotów do power banku. Nie narażaj power banku na wstrząsy mechaniczne, takie jak 
zgniatanie, zginanie, przebijanie lub rozdrabnianie. Unikaj upuszczania lub umieszczania ciężkich 
przedmiotów na power banku. 
Nie doprowadzaj do zwarcia power banku i nie przechowuj go w miejscach, w których może dojść do 
zwarcia przez inne metalowe lub przewodzące przedmioty. 
Nie używaj power banku, jeśli został zamoczony lub uszkodzony w inny sposób, aby uniknąć porażenia 
prądem lub wybuchu. 
Nie używaj power banku w nocy bez nadzoru człowieka. Dzieci mogą korzystać z tego produktu tylko 
pod nadzorem osób dorosłych. 
Maksymalna temperatura robocza tego produktu nie przekracza 45 ℃, jeśli jest on w pełni sprawny. Jeśli 
uważasz, że może mieć wyższą temperaturę, przestań używać tego produktu i wyłącz go.  
Nie wyrzucać zużytego przedmiotu razem z odpadami zmieszanymi. Oddaj go do kompetentnej firmy 
specjalizującej się w utylizacji sprzętu elektronicznego. 
 
I 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Powerbank, Produkt code: V0053-17 (P216), Seriennummer: ZZ-131/23/IMP 
 
BENUTZERHANDBUCH (DE) 
Einführung 
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für diese tragbare Powerbank entschieden haben. Bevor Sie die Powerbank 
verwenden, lesen Sie bitte die Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie diese, um das Produkt 
richtig zu verwenden. 
 
Spezifikation 
Batteriekapazität: 8000 mAh 
Typ-C-Eingang/Ausgang: 5 V/3 A, 9 V/2,2 A, 12 V/1,67 A 
USB ½ Ausgang: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1,5A 
Kabelloses Ladegerät: 5W-15W 
Abmessungen 145x72x18mm 
 
Inhalt des Pakets 
Power Bank x 1, Ladekabel x1, Benutzerhandbuch x1 
 
Produktmerkmale 
1. USB-Ausgang 
2. Typ-C-Eingang/Ausgang 
3. USB-Ausgang 
4. LED-Anzeigen 
5. Ein-/Aus-Taste 
6. Kabelloses Ladegerät 
Benutzerhandbuch 
1. Laden der Powerbank 



* Schließen Sie das Ladekabel (im Lieferumfang enthalten) an den Typ-C-Eingang der Powerbank und 
den USB-Ausgang des Wandladegeräts oder Netzteils (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) an. Es wird 
empfohlen, ein Ladegerät oder Netzteil mit einem USB-Ausgangsstrom von 2A (5V-12V) zu verwenden. 
* LED-Anzeigen blinken während des Ladevorgangs. Jede LED zeigt etwa 25 % der verfügbaren 
Akkukapazität an. Bei voller Ladung leuchten alle LED-Anzeigen. 
* Laden Sie die Powerbank vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig auf. Laden Sie die Powerbank 
mindestens alle drei Monate auf, wenn Sie sie nicht oder nur selten verwenden. 
2. Ein anderes Gerät aufladen 
• Kabelgebundenes Laden. 
Drücken Sie den Netzschalter, die LED-Anzeigen leuchten auf. Schließen Sie das Ladekabel an die 
Powerbank und das Gerät an, um den Ladevorgang zu starten. Die LED-Anzeigen leuchten, während 
das Gerät aufgeladen wird. 
• Kabelloses Laden 
Drücken Sie den Power-Knopf, legen Sie das Smartphone auf die Powerbank, genau in der Mitte des 
kabellosen Ladebereichs. Die LED-Anzeigen wechseln in den Arbeitsmodus, was bedeutet, dass das 
kabellose Laden läuft. 
Hinweis: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Smartphone mit dem kabellosen Empfangsstandard Qi kompatibel 
ist. 
 
Fehlerbehebung 
1. Nach dem Drücken der Power-Taste blinkt die zweite LED. Das bedeutet, dass der Akku bald leer ist. 
Es muss aufgeladen werden. 
2. Diese Powerbank kann automatisch die Geräte identifizieren, die aufgeladen werden müssen. Wenn 
das Gerät nicht aufgeladen werden muss, schaltet sich die Powerbank nach 30 Sekunden aus. 
3. Zum kabellosen Laden muss Ihr Mobilgerät mit einem Qi-Funkempfänger ausgestattet sein. Das 
Gerät kann ein darauf platziertes Qi-kompatibles Gerät automatisch erkennen. Wenn der Mittelpunkt des 
Empfangsterminals mehr als 8 mm vom Mittelpunkt des Sendeterminals entfernt ist, wird die Powerbank 
automatisch ausgeschaltet. 
4. Wenn das kabelgebundene Laden nicht richtig funktioniert, versuchen Sie es mit einem anderen 
Ladekabel, da sich der Stecker aufgrund starker Beanspruchung und/oder Abnutzung lösen kann. 
5. Das Gerät kann während des Ladevorgangs aufgrund hoher Ströme und Widerstände warm werden, 
insbesondere beim kabellosen Laden. Um die Temperatur niedrig zu halten, vermeiden Sie es, während 
des Ladevorgangs Apps auszuführen oder GPS auf Ihrem Mobilgerät zu verwenden. 
 
Warnungen 
Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. 
Beim Laden erzeugt die Powerbank Wärme. Laden Sie das Gerät immer in einem gut belüfteten 
Außenbereich auf. Nicht unter Kissen, Decken, Kleidung oder auf brennbaren Oberflächen aufladen. 
Halten Sie die Powerbank von Wärmequellen, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, brennbaren Gasen, 
Feuchtigkeit, Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern. 
Zerlegen Sie die Power Bank nicht, öffnen Sie sie nicht, stellen Sie sie nicht in die Mikrowelle, 
verbrennen Sie sie nicht, bemalen Sie sie nicht und führen Sie keine Fremdkörper in sie ein. Setzen Sie 
die Powerbank keinen mechanischen Stößen wie Quetschen, Biegen, Durchstechen oder Zerreißen 
aus. Vermeiden Sie es, schwere Gegenstände auf die Powerbank fallen zu lassen oder darauf zu 
platzieren. 
Schließen Sie die Powerbank nicht kurz und lagern Sie sie nicht an Orten, an denen sie durch andere 
metallische oder leitfähige Gegenstände kurzgeschlossen werden könnte. 
Verwenden Sie die Powerbank nicht, wenn sie nass oder anderweitig beschädigt ist, um einen 
Stromschlag oder eine Explosion zu vermeiden. 
Benutzen Sie die Powerbank nachts nicht ohne menschliche Aufsicht. Kinder dürfen dieses Produkt nur 
unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden. 
Die maximale Betriebstemperatur dieses Produkts überschreitet 45 °C nicht, wenn es voll funktionsfähig 
ist. Wenn Sie glauben, dass die Temperatur höher sein könnte, beenden Sie bitte die Verwendung 
dieses Produkts und schalten Sie es aus. 
Entsorgen Sie den gebrauchten Artikel nicht zusammen mit dem Restmüll. Geben Sie es an ein 
kompetentes Unternehmen ab, das auf die Entsorgung elektronischer Geräte spezialisiert ist 
  
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Power bank, code produit : V0053-17 (P216), numéro de série : ZZ-131/23/IMP 
 
MANUEL (FR) 
 
Introduction 
Merci d'avoir acheté cette banque d'alimentation portable. Avant d'utiliser la batterie externe, veuillez lire 
attentivement les instructions et les suivre afin d'utiliser correctement le produit. 
 
Spécification 
Capacité de la batterie : 8000 mAh 
Entrée/sortie de type C : 5 V/3 A 9 V/2,2 A 12 V/1,67 A 
Sortie USB ½ : 5 V/3 A 9 V/2 A 12 V/1,5 A 
Chargeur sans fil : 5W-15W 
Dimension 145x72x18mm 
Contenu du colis 
Power bank x 1 Câble de charge x1 Manuel d'utilisation x1 
Caractéristiques du produit 
1. Sortie USB 
2. Entrée/sortie de type C 
3. Sortie USB 
4. Indicateurs LED 
5. Bouton d'alimentation 
6. Chargeur sans fil 
 
Manuel de l'Utilisateur 
1. Charger la banque d'alimentation 
* Connectez le câble de charge (inclus) à l'entrée de type C de la banque d'alimentation et à la sortie 
USB du chargeur mural ou de l'adaptateur secteur (non inclus). Il est recommandé d'utiliser un chargeur 
mural ou un adaptateur secteur avec un courant de sortie USB de 2A (5V-12V). 
* Les indicateurs LED clignotent pendant la charge. Chaque LED indique environ 25 % de la capacité 
disponible de la batterie. Une fois complètement chargé, tous les indicateurs LED seront allumés. 
* Chargez complètement la banque d'alimentation avant la première utilisation. Chargez la banque 
d'alimentation au moins une fois tous les trois mois lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée ou rarement utilisée. 
2. Charger un autre appareil 
• Chargement filaire (câble). 
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation, les indicateurs LED s'allumeront. Connectez le câble de charge à 
la banque d'alimentation et à l'appareil pour commencer à charger. Les voyants LED sont allumés 
pendant que l'appareil est en charge. 
• Chargement sans fil 
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation, placez le smartphone sur la banque d'alimentation, exactement au 
centre de la zone de charge sans fil. Les indicateurs LED passent en mode de fonctionnement, ce qui 
signifie que la charge sans fil est en cours. 
Remarque : Assurez-vous que votre smartphone est compatible avec la norme de réception sans fil Qi. 
 
 
Dépannage 
1. Après avoir appuyé sur le bouton d'alimentation, la deuxième LED clignote. Cela signifie que la 
batterie va bientôt s'épuiser. Il doit être chargé. 



2. Cette banque d'alimentation peut identifier automatiquement l'équipement qui doit être chargé. S'il 
n'est pas nécessaire de charger l'appareil, la banque d'alimentation s'éteindra après 30 secondes. 
3. Pour le chargement sans fil, votre appareil mobile doit être équipé d'un récepteur sans fil Qi. 
L'appareil peut identifier automatiquement un appareil compatible Qi placé dessus. Si le point central du 
terminal de réception est à plus de 8 mm du point central du terminal de transmission, la banque 
d'alimentation sera automatiquement éteinte. 
4. Si la charge filaire ne fonctionne pas correctement, essayez d'utiliser un câble de charge différent car 
le connecteur peut se détacher en raison d'une utilisation intensive et/ou de l'usure. 
5. L'appareil peut chauffer pendant la charge en raison des courants élevés et de la résistance, en 
particulier pendant la charge sans fil. Pour maintenir la température basse, évitez d'exécuter des 
applications ou d'utiliser le GPS sur votre appareil mobile pendant la charge. 
 
Avertissements 
Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions et tous les avertissements avant d'utiliser ce produit. 
La banque d'alimentation générera de la chaleur pendant la charge. Chargez toujours dans un espace 
extérieur bien aéré. Ne chargez pas sous des oreillers, des couvertures, des vêtements ou sur des 
surfaces inflammables. Gardez la batterie externe à l'écart des sources de chaleur, de la lumière directe 
du soleil, des gaz inflammables, de l'humidité, de l'eau ou d'autres liquides. 
Ne pas démonter, ouvrir, micro-ondes, incinérer, peindre ou insérer des objets étrangers dans la banque 
d'alimentation. Ne soumettez pas la banque d'alimentation à des chocs mécaniques tels que 
l'écrasement, la flexion, la perforation ou le déchiquetage. Évitez de laisser tomber ou de placer des 
objets lourds sur la banque d'alimentation. 
Ne court-circuitez pas la batterie externe et ne la rangez pas dans des endroits où elle pourrait être 
court-circuitée par d'autres objets métalliques ou conducteurs. 
N'utilisez pas la banque d'alimentation si elle a été mouillée ou autrement endommagée pour éviter un 
choc électrique ou une explosion. 
N'utilisez pas la banque d'alimentation la nuit sans surveillance humaine. Les enfants ne peuvent utiliser 
ce produit que sous la surveillance d'adultes. 
La température de fonctionnement maximale de ce produit ne dépasse pas 45 ℃ s'il est en parfait état 
de fonctionnement. Si vous pensez qu'il peut avoir une température plus élevée, veuillez cesser d'utiliser 
ce produit et l'éteindre. 
Ne jetez pas l'article usagé avec les déchets mélangés. Confiez-le à une entreprise compétente 
spécialisée dans la mise au rebut de matériel électronique. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Powerbank, produktkod: V0053-17 (P216), serienummer: ZZ-131/23/IMP 
 
MANUAL (SV) 
 
Introduktion 
Tack för att du köpte denna bärbara powerbank. Innan du använder powerbanken, läs instruktionerna 
noggrant och följ dem för att använda produkten korrekt. 
 
Specifikation 
Batterikapacitet: 8000mAh 
Typ-C ingång/utgång: 5V/3A 9V/2,2A 12V/1,67A 
USB ½-utgång: 5V/3A 9V/2A 12V/1,5A 
Trådlös laddare: 5W-15W 
Mått 145x72x18mm 



 
Paketets innehåll 
Power Bank x 1 laddningskabel x1 Användarmanual x1 
Produktfunktioner 
1. USB-utgång 
2. Typ-C ingång/utgång 
3. USB-utgång 
4. LED-indikatorer 
5. Strömknapp 
6. Trådlös laddare 
 
Användarmanual 
1. Laddar powerbanken 
* Anslut laddningskabeln (medföljer) till typ C-ingången på powerbanken och USB-utgången på 
väggladdaren eller nätadaptern (ingår ej). Det rekommenderas att använda en väggladdare eller 
nätadapter med en USB-utgångsström på 2A (5V-12V). 
* LED-indikatorerna blinkar under laddning. Varje lysdiod indikerar cirka 25 % av den tillgängliga 
batterikapaciteten. När den är fulladdad kommer alla LED-indikatorer att lysa. 
* Ladda powerbanken helt innan den används första gången. Ladda powerbanken minst en gång var 
tredje månad när den inte används eller används sällan. 
2. Laddar en annan enhet 
• Trådbunden (kabel) laddning. 
Tryck på strömknappen, LED-indikatorerna tänds. Anslut laddningskabeln till powerbanken och enheten 
för att börja ladda. LED-indikatorerna lyser medan enheten laddas. 
• Trådlös laddning 
Tryck på strömbrytaren, placera smarttelefonen på powerbanken, precis i mitten av det trådlösa 
laddningsområdet. LED-indikatorerna växlar till arbetsläge, vilket innebär att trådlös laddning pågår. 
Obs: Se till att din smartphone är kompatibel med Qi trådlös mottagningsstandard. 
 
Felsökning 
1. Efter att ha tryckt på strömknappen blinkar den andra lysdioden. Det betyder att batteriet snart tar slut. 
Den måste laddas. 
2. Denna powerbank kan automatiskt identifiera utrustningen som behöver laddas. Om det inte finns 
något behov av att ladda enheten, stängs powerbanken av efter 30 sekunder. 
3. För trådlös laddning måste din mobila enhet vara utrustad med en trådlös Qi-mottagare. Enheten kan 
automatiskt identifiera en Qi-kompatibel enhet placerad på den. Om mittpunkten på den mottagande 
terminalen är mer än 8 mm från mittpunkten på den sändande terminalen, kommer powerbanken att 
stängas av automatiskt. 
4. Om trådbunden laddning inte fungerar korrekt, prova att använda en annan laddningskabel eftersom 
kontakten kan lossna på grund av tung användning och/eller slitage. 
5. Enheten kan bli varm under laddning på grund av höga strömmar och motstånd, särskilt under trådlös 
laddning. För att hålla nere temperaturen bör du undvika att köra appar eller använda GPS på din mobila 
enhet under laddning. 
 
Varningar 
Läs alla instruktioner och varningar noggrant innan du använder denna produkt. 
Powerbanken genererar värme under laddning. Ladda alltid i ett välventilerat utomhusutrymme. Ladda 
inte under kuddar, filtar, kläder eller på brandfarliga ytor. Håll powerbanken borta från värmekällor, direkt 
solljus, brandfarlig gas, fukt, vatten eller andra vätskor. 
Ta inte isär, öppna, mikrovågsugn, bränn, måla eller för in främmande föremål i powerbanken. Utsätt inte 
powerbanken för mekaniska stötar som krossning, böjning, punktering eller rivning. Undvik att tappa eller 
placera tunga föremål på powerbanken. 
Kortslut inte powerbanken och förvara den inte på platser där den kan kortslutas av andra metalliska 
eller ledande föremål. 
Använd inte powerbanken om den har varit blöt eller på annat sätt skadad för att undvika elektriska 
stötar eller explosioner. 
Använd inte powerbanken på natten utan mänsklig övervakning. Barn får endast använda denna produkt 
under uppsikt av vuxna. 



Den maximala driftstemperaturen för denna produkt överstiger inte 45 ℃ om den är i fullt fungerande 
skick. Om du tror att den kan ha en högre temperatur, vänligen sluta använda den här produkten och 
stäng av den. 
Kasta inte det använda föremålet tillsammans med blandat avfall. Ge den till ett kompetent företag som 
är specialiserat på bortskaffande av elektronisk utrustning. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


